PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8244295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IPRALLY TECHNOLOGIES OY	07/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPRALLY TECHNOLOGIES OY	
Street Address:	MIKONKATU 15 A	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	00100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10902210	
Application Number:	17284796	
Application Number:	17284797	
Application Number:	17284799	
Application Number:	17611204	
Application Number:	17918127	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)666-4316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712814850 Email: posti@laineip.fi LAINE IP OY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO BOX 339

Address Line 4: HELSINKI, FINLAND 00181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPRAL 1-2-3-4-6-7 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. SCOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Scott Reg. No. 52,202/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 065381 FRAME: 0636

508197108

source=IPRAL1-2-3-4-6-7US_2023-10-27_Assignment_signed-Change_of_address#page1.tif source=IPRAL1-2-3-4-6-7US_2023-10-27_Assignment_signed-Change_of_address#page2.tif source=IPRAL1-2-3-4-6-7US_2023-10-27_Assignment_signed-Change_of_address#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065381 FRAME: 0637 Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000 25.10.2023 11:10:09

Laine IP Oy Ida Laine PL 339 00181 Helsinki

Business ID: 2901197-7

Document: Translated register extract in English (or in Finnish or in Swedish)

Date: 25.10.2023 Price: 40.00 €

Name: IPRally Technologies Oy

PATENT REEL: 065381 FRAME: 0638 Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000 Page: 1 (2) Business ID: 2901197-7

Date and time of creating the document: 25.10.2023

11:10:09

TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

25.10.2023 11:09:28 the details in the register

Identifiers

registry(a)prh.fi

Name IPRally Technologies Oy

Business ID 2901197-7 Entered in the register 28.03.2018

Company type Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address Mikonkatu 15 A 00100 Helsinki Street address Mikonkatu 15 A 00100 Helsinki

Home page address www.iprally.com

Name details

Name IPRally Technologies Oy
Parallel company name IPRally Technologies Ltd

Registered office Helsinki

Share capital

Share capital 2.550,00 €

Number of shares 251 619 pcs

Share classes A-sarja 84 704 pcs

Etuoikeudellinen 1-sarja 22 648 pcs Etuoikeudellinen 2-sarja 72 767 pcs

Kantasarja 71 500 pcs

Financial period

Financial period 01.01 - 31.12

Financial statements

The last financial statements submitted 01.01.2022 - 31.12.2022

Representation

PATENT REEL: 065381 FRAME: 0639

Page: 2 (2)

Business ID: 2901197-7

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Managing Director on his/her own, and by any two Board members jointly

Persons

role	surname, first name(s) / company name	date of birth / identity code	citizenship
Chair of the Board of Directors	Bruinsma, Jelle Jan	07.12.1977	Citizen of Netherlands
Member of the Board of Directors	Borgstädt, Jan	25.03.1975	Citizen of Germany
Member of the Board of Directors	Kallio, Juho Petteri	12.02.1986	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Niemi, Sami-Matti	10.06.1975	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Scholtes, Johannes Cornelius	07.06.1964	Citizen of Netherlands
Managing Director	Arvela, Sakari Mikael	23.01.1980	Citizen of Finland
Auditor	KPMG Oy Ab	1805485-9	
Auditor with principal responsibility	Paski, Jussi Tapio	28.02.1982	Citizen of Finland

Additional information

The company or organisation has filed a statutory notification of beneficial owners with the Finnish Trade Register 17.06.2020

Name history

IPRally Technologies Oy 28.03.2018 -

Latest registered financial statements

Financial statement submitted 01.01.2022 - 31.12.2022

Financial statement submitted 01.01.2021 - 31.12.2021

Financial statement submitted 01.01.2020 - 31.12.2020

Financial statement submitted 01.01.2019 - 31.12.2019

Financial statement submitted 27.02.2018 - 31.12.2018

The information has been printed automatically from the Trade Register system. Printed on headed notepaper of the Finnish Patent and Registration Office, the document is original without a signature.

PATENT REEL: 065381 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 10/27/2023